Rank ID#

C00573261
C00580068
C00365536
C00211318
C00458000
C00370007
C00563759
C00107235
C00425439
C00227744
C00562983
C00479980
C00484535
C00280222
C00409730
C00630665
C00542431
C00538835
C00454074
C00632109
C00448696
C00566174
C00247403
C00230342
C00401786
C00165159
C00309567
C00524454
C00550970
C00005249
C00433060
C00553560
C00618033
C00305318
C00570226
C00632398
C00525543
C00436022
C00147512
C00388421
C00408260
C00608505
C00084061
C00578013
C00150367
C00630707
C00450692
C00639500
C00629709
C00415752
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This table was published on 9/29/17.

PAC Table 7a
Top 50 Nonconnected* PACs by Receipts
January 1, 2017 - June 30, 2017

Committee

END CITIZENS UNITED

PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT

CHC BOLD PAC

DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
THOROUGHBRED PAC

ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC ACTION

PUT VETS FIRST! PAC

VOTESANE PAC

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION PAC

JUSTICE DEMOCRATS

JOHN BOLTON PAC

COMMON GROUND PAC

TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG

FIRST STATE STRONG FEC

SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND

TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND

NORPAC

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND

REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND

EQUALITY PAC

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTIC
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)
GRASSROOTS AWARENESS PAC

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

SEAL PAC SUPPORTING ELECTING AMERICAN LEADERS PAC
LET AMERICA VOTE PAC

PROJECT WEST POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC

CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC

TENN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC (TENN PAC)

THE GRANT THORNTON LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE LLC
JUSTICE OPPORTUNITY STRENGTH HONOR PAC (JOSHPAC)
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC

LEGIT PAC

NATIONAL VENTURE CAPITAL ASSOCIATION VENTUREPAC
NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC REDISTRICTING PAC

POET PAC

AMERICAN POSSIBILITIES

NO LABELS PROBLEM SOLVERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NO LABELS PROBLE
BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC

Amount
$7,457,726
$3,567,782
$3,487,821
$1,855,372
$1,823,018
$1,674,203
$1,631,555
$1,500,600
$1,451,681
$1,389,826
$1,223,789
$1,222,580
$1,209,830
$1,130,250
$1,062,549

$923,804
$888,140
$877,192
$765,853
$739,963
$665,719
$620,769
$603,286
$583,436
$578,078
$559,621
$547,618
$491,996
$477,801
$466,565
$457,200
$456,288
$444,545
$416,852
$415,253
$402,449
$392,234
$375,501
$362,532
$357,580
$330,982
$329,498
$317,981
$316,673
$307,063
$291,890
$286,965
$279,549
$277,310
$265,894

*This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership
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