PAC Table 7a Top 50 Nonconnected* PACs by Receipts January 1, 2017 - June 30, 2017

Daula	ID #		A
Rank			Amount
1	C00573261		\$7,457,726
2	C00580068	PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT	\$3,567,782
3	C00365536		\$3,487,821
4	C00211318		\$1,855,372
5	C00458000	PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$1,823,018
6	C00370007		\$1,674,203
7	C00563759		\$1,631,555
8	C00107235	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$1,500,600
9	C00425439		\$1,451,681
10	C00227744	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,389,826
11	C00562983		\$1,223,789
12	C00479980	PUT VETS FIRST! PAC	\$1,222,580
13	C00484535		\$1,209,830
14	C00280222	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC	\$1,130,250
15	C00409730	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION PAC	\$1,062,549
16	C00630665	JUSTICE DEMOCRATS	\$923,804
17	C00542431	JOHN BOLTON PAC	\$888,140
18	C00538835	COMMON GROUND PAC	\$877,192
19	C00454074	TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG	\$765,853
20	C00632109	FIRST STATE STRONG FEC	\$739,963
21	C00448696	SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND	\$665,719
22	C00566174	TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND	\$620,769
23	C00247403	NORPAC	\$603,286
24	C00230342	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$583,436
25	C00401786	FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND	\$578,078
26	C00165159	REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC	\$559,621
27	C00309567	LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$547,618
28	C00524454	CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND	\$491,996
29	C00550970	EQUALITY PAC	\$477,801
30	C00005249	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTIC	\$466,565
31	C00433060	TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$457,200
32	C00553560	VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)	\$456,288
33	C00618033	GRASSROOTS AWARENESS PAC	\$444,545
34	C00305318	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$416,852
35	C00570226	SEAL PAC SUPPORTING ELECTING AMERICAN LEADERS PAC	\$415,253
36	C00632398	LET AMERICA VOTE PAC	\$402,449
37	C00525543	PROJECT WEST POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$392,234
38	C00436022	MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC	\$375,501
39	C00147512	CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC	\$362,532
40	C00388421	TENN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC (TENN PAC)	\$357,580
41	C00408260	THE GRANT THORNTON LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE LLC	\$330,982
42	C00608505	JUSTICE OPPORTUNITY STRENGTH HONOR PAC (JOSHPAC)	\$329,498
43	C00084061	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC	\$317,981
44	C00578013	LEGIT PAC	\$316,673
45	C00150367	NATIONAL VENTURE CAPITAL ASSOCIATION VENTUREPAC	\$307,063
46	C00630707	NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC REDISTRICTING PAC	\$291,890
47	C00450692	POET PAC	\$286,965
48	C00639500	AMERICAN POSSIBILITIES	\$279,549
49	C00629709	NO LABELS PROBLEM SOLVERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NO LABELS PROBLE	\$277,310
50	C00415752	BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC	\$265,894

*This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership